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QUICK FACTS
HARFORD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Harford Community College was founded in 1957. The campus occupies 332 acres
near Bel Air, Maryland, and has 21 buildings totaling over 273,000 assignable square feet.

Credit Enrollment Quick Facts
Fall 2005 FY 2005

Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment 3,160 3,254
Number of Students 5,529 7,607

Full-Time 2,225 1,462
Part-Time 3,304 6,145
Female 3,419 4,638
Male 2,110 2,969

First-Time 1,602 2,138
First-Time Full-Time 961 1,102
Average Age 25.7 26.5
Median Age 21 21
% Minority and Other

African American
Asian
Hispanic
Other

10.5%
2.6%
2.5%
3.8%

11.2%
2.4%
2.8%
3.0%

% Minority and Other, Total 19.4% 19.4%
Residence

In-County
Out-of-County
Out-of-State and International

5,265
183

81

7,214
284
109

Degree-Seeking Status
Associate-Seeking
Certificate-Seeking
Non-Degree-Seeking

4,415
153
961

5,522
192

1,893
Total Number of Course Enrollments 15,917 33,558
Total Number of Sections 848 1,872
Total Number of Courses 363 480

Non-Credit Enrollment Quick Facts
FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005

FTE – Eligible*
FTE – Ineligible

1,028.95
453.47

1,000.60
402.09

1,020.15
381.12

Number of Students 15,161 15,252 14,841
Number of Course Enrollments 28,934 28,439 27,981

*Eligible for State Funding. Source: CC-4.

Credit Online Courses
FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005

Number of Sections 110 122 147
Number of Enrollments 2,142 2,580 3,001
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Credit Programs/Tracks with Highest Number of Majors, Fall 2005*
Undeclared 957 Nursing 186
General Studies 686 Psychology 160
Nursing Prep 628 Computer Info Systems 114
General Studies Undecided 514 Teacher Education Elementary 100
Business Administration 357 Legal Studies Paralegal 96
*Students self-declare their major.

Credit Degrees & Certificates Awarded
FY 2003 FY 2004 FY 2005

Associate Degrees
Associate of Arts
Associate of Science
Associate of Applied Science
Associate of Arts in Teaching

224
163
108

1

209
178
102
12

219
165
100
12

Certificates 23 20 34
Total 519 521 530

Credit Programs with Highest Number of
Degree Awards

FY 2005
General Studies 130
Nursing 81
Business Administration 59
Psychology 31
Teacher Education Early

Childhood 14

Tuition and Fees
Fall 2005

Tuition
Harford County residents $75/credit
Out-of-County residents $150/credit
Out-of-State and

International $225/credit
Fees: 10% of tuition based on in-county rate

Financial Aid Awarded for 2004-2005 Aid Year
Aid Type Grants Scholarships Loans Work Study Total
Number 1,604 1,188 110 60 1,848*
Amount $2,068,328 $880,521 $180,866 $93,346 $3,223,061

*Smaller than sum of aid types, because students receiving more than one type of aid are counted once.

Harford Community College Funding Sources, FY 2005
Harford County Tuition and Fees State of Maryland Other Funds/

Transfers
40% 32% 23% 5%

Fall 2005 Employees by Full-Time/Part-Time Status, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity
Full-Time Part-Time Total

Male Female Total % Minority Male Female Total % Minority

Faculty - Credit 46 58 104 9% 105 99 204 10% 308
Faculty - Noncredit - - - - 83 116 199 10% 199
Staff 46 118 164 15% 93 155 248 13% 412
Administrative 8 18 26 9% - - - - 26
Total 100 194 294 13% 281 370 651 11% 945
Source: Employee Data System, Maryland Higher Education Commission and HCC Human Resources.


