QUICK FACTS

HARFORD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Harford Community College was founded in 1957. The campus occupies 332 acres near Bel Air, Maryland, and has 21 buildings totaling over 273,000 assignable square feet.

Credit Enrollment Quick Facts

	Fall 2005	FY 2005
Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment	3,160	3,254
Number of Students	5,529	7,607
Full-Time	2,225	1,462
Part-Time	3,304	6,145
Female	3,419	4,638
Male	2,110	2,969
First-Time	1,602	2,138
First-Time Full-Time	961	1,102
Average Age	25.7	26.5
Median Age	21	21
% Minority and Other		
African American	10.5%	11.2%
Asian	2.6%	2.4%
Hispanic	2.5%	2.8%
Other	3.8%	3.0%
% Minority and Other, Total	19.4%	19.4%
Residence		
In-County	5,265	7,214
Out-of-County	183	284
Out-of-State and International	81	109
Degree-Seeking Status		
Associate-Seeking	4,415	5,522
Certificate-Seeking	153	192
Non-Degree-Seeking	961	1,893
Total Number of Course Enrollments	15,917	33,558
Total Number of Sections	848	1,872
Total Number of Courses	363	480

Non-Credit Enrollment Quick Facts

	FY 2003	FY 2004	FY 2005
FTE – Eligible*	1,028.95	1,000.60	1,020.15
FTE – Ineligible	453.47	402.09	381.12
Number of Students	15,161	15,252	14,841
Number of Course Enrollments	28,934	28,439	27,981

^{*}Eligible for State Funding. Source: CC-4.

Credit Online Courses

	FY 2003	FY 2004	FY 2005
Number of Sections	110	122	147
Number of Enrollments	2,142	2,580	3,001

Credit Programs/Tracks with Highest Number of Majors, Fall 2005*

Undeclared	957	Nursing	186
General Studies	686	Psychology	160
Nursing Prep	628	Computer Info Systems	114
General Studies Undecided	514	Teacher Education Elementary	100
Business Administration	357	Legal Studies Paralegal	96

^{*}Students self-declare their major.

Credit Degrees & Certificates Awarded

	FY 2003	FY 2004	FY 2005
Associate Degrees			
Associate of Arts	224	209	219
Associate of Science	163	178	165
Associate of Applied Science	108	102	100
Associate of Arts in Teaching	1	12	12
Certificates	23	20	34
Total	519	521	530

Credit Programs with Highest Number of Degree Awards

	FY 2005
General Studies	130
Nursing	81
Business Administration	59
Psychology	31
Teacher Education Early	
Childhood	14

Tuition and Fees Fall 2005

Tuition
\$75/credit
\$150/credit
\$225/credit
n in-county rate

Financial Aid Awarded for 2004-2005 Aid Year

Aid Type	Grants	Scholarships	Loans	Work Study	Total
Number	1,604	1,188	110	60	1,848*
Amount	\$2,068,328	\$880,521	\$180,866	\$93,346	\$3,223,061

^{*}Smaller than sum of aid types, because students receiving more than one type of aid are counted once.

Harford Community College Funding Sources, FY 2005

Harford County	Tuition and Fees	State of Maryland	Other Funds/ Transfers
40%	32%	23%	5%

Fall 2005 Employees by Full-Time/Part-Time Status, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity

	Full-Time			_	Part-Time				Total	
	Male	Female	Total	% Minority		Male	Female	Total	% Minority	
Faculty - Credit	46	58	104	9%		105	99	204	10%	308
Faculty - Noncredit	-	-	-	-		83	116	199	10%	199
Staff	46	118	164	15%		93	155	248	13%	412
Administrative	8	18	26	9%		-	-	-	-	26
Total	100	194	294	13%		281	370	651	11%	945

Source: Employee Data System, Maryland Higher Education Commission and HCC Human Resources.